County

District Name

District Number
Filing Date

NI DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

SCcHOOL FACILITIES

Annual Maintenance
Budget Amount Worksheet
Per N.JLA.C. 6A:26A

Current Area Cost Allowance per SF

Form M-1

District contact name

District contact phene

District contact e-mail

Min. Required amount for FY

L9220

Anticipated Budget amount for FY

2119207

Prepared by:

District School Business Administrator

L=

Max. Maintenance Reserve Amount (4% of column D)
Current District Maintenance Reserve Amount

Print Annette Wells

Sign L

10/15/20187:10 AM

15 92{)::

Upper Middle School: . § 20355907 | § 1,656,216 | $ 40,712 |- 8525385700
Cower Middic School * $ 18,203,900 | § 13887641 § 36,408 |5~ 484,600
Orchard Hill Elementary: § 18,5892851 % 1379632 1 § 37,179 {8 201100
Village Elementary: 5 $ 12,064,910} % 1,103,222 1 $ 24,130 2% 196,200
High School 70 $ 580580001 % 462282218 116,116 | $7:2573.300:
$ s T3 N

$ -1 % -1 3 -

3 -1 8 -1 3 -

B -1 5 -1 3 -

3 -1 % -1 3 -

¥ -1 8 -185 -

$ -1 5 -18 -

$ 1% -1 § -

$ -1 8 -1 8 -

$ -1 3 -1 $ -

3 - § -1 8 -

5 -1 8 -18 -

5 -1 % -1% -

$ -3 -3 -

$ -13 -1 3 -

$ -15 -1 % -

3 -1 8 -1 % -

3 -1 8 -15 -

b -1 3 -15 -

3 -1 3 -3 -

3 -1 % -13 -

3 -1 8 -15 -

¥ -1 3 -15 -

$ -13 -193 -

$ -1 5 -8 -

3 -1 3% -18 -

$ -13 -3 -

3 -3 -18 -

3 -1 5 -13 -

$ -1 8 -1 8 -

b -1 3 -1 % -

5 -1 8 -1 % -

b -1 8 -1$ -

$ -1 8 -1 % -

] - 8 -1 % -

) -1 3 -1 % -

o i -1 % -1 % -

District Total 890,014 | $127272002 1 % 10,150,656

Date

3 1,840,900
3 5,090.880

L 10/122018




Detailed Actual Expenditures by Year by Building Worksheet

District Name |M(mtg0mery District MNumber 3320
Actual Expenditure by Building
A B C D E ° ¥ G H I J K L ‘N
Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual
Expenditures | Expenditures | Expenditures | Expenditures | Expenditures | Expenditures | Expenditures | Expenditures

Upper Middle School 070 142,349 1% 1656216
Lower Middle School 045 127,300 3 1,388,764
Orchard Hill Elementary School 080 128,995 $ 1,379,632
Village Elemtary School 105 84,370 : 3 1,103,222
High School 030 406,000 8T il S 4,622,822
0 000 0 S 1% -
0 000 0 $ -
0 000 0 3 -
0 000 0 $ -
0 000 0 $ -
0 000 0 3 B
0 Q00 0 % -
0 0 3 N
o 0 $ -
0 i) 5 -
0 ¢ $ -
0 0 g -
0 [ [ -
0 0 $ -
0 0 [ -
0 0 5 -
0 0 $ -
0 0 $ -
0 0 5 -
0 0 5 -
0 0 [ -
0 0 5 -
0 a 3 -
0 0 3 B
0 0 $ -
0 0 3 -
0 0 $ -
0 0 3 B
0 0 $ -
0 0 3 -
0 0 13 -
0 0 ] "
0 0 $ -
0 0 3 .
0 0 3 -
0 0 5 -

District Total 390,014 $ 895,221 | § 702819 | § 1011256 1§ 1,036,675 |8 1,71404% | § 517,142 1% 1,035993{ 8% 1035983 | § 1,064,587 | § 1,136,931 { $ 10,150,656

10/15/20189:21 AM.




MONTGOMERY HIGH SCHOOL
©. 1018 Route 601 .
© Skillman, NJ 08558 -

Thr Fi fance:

OMPREHENSIVE MAINTENANCE PLA .

Fire Extinguisher [nspecfions/Sprinkler SystemyFire Hydrant Testing

4,086.00 6,960,00

6,900.00

Alamn Mainksnance - Fire/Burglar/Securily Doer and Camera

4,935.00 19,400.00

18,000.00

42,335.00

Annuai Boller Cleaning

15,689.00 20,000.00

10,000.00

45,689.00

Resurface Gym Floors

4,150.00 8,125.00

9,000.00

21,276.00

Elevator and Chair Lift Service

Project Totals by Year

BUILDING REPAIRS

Automatic Temperature Control Maintenance
Bleacher Repairs
ard Access Maintenance
oiter Repairs and Treatments
A System and Clock Repairs
lass Repairs
leciric Repairs
nvironmental, Masonry, Utility Repairs
enerator Repairs
VAC/RTU Repairs
Locker Repairs
ocksmith and Door Repairs
iumbing Repairs

400.00

5,000.00 £.000.00

3,600.00

5,000.00

9,000.00
136,185.00

Total Cost of
ltem(s)

15,000.00

1,000.00 1,000.00

1,000.00

3,000.00

1,600,00 1,500.00

1,500.00

£,500.00

500.00

500.00

1,000.00

1,500.00 1,500.00

1,500.00

4,500.60

500.00

500,00

1,000.00

B.500.00 6,500.00

6,500.00

19,500.00

3,000.00 3.000.00

3,000.00

5,000.00

2,500.00 2,500.00

2,500.00

7,500.00

13,000.00 10,060.00

16,000.00

33,000.00

1,500.00 1,400.00

140000

4,300.00

1,500.00 1,560.00

1,500.00

4,500,00

£,500.00 6,500.00

6,500.00

19,500.00

2,500.00

2,000.00

12,000.00

500.00

1,000.00

500,00

1,008.00

equired parts and supplies utiized by Mantenance Staff

MAINTENANCE PRQJECTS

ain Gurtain Track - Wrong pully and carrlers

1.400.00

72,005.
205,130.00

Total Cost of
Item(s)

5,000.00 |

251420 7,000

ain Gy - Sand and resurface floor - -

11-000-261-420-05-66 32,000.00

32,000.00

oy's Locker Room - replace cracked Acorn sink

11-000-261-420-05-66 7,500.00

7,500.00

tage Curtain - Torn Leg:

11-000-261-420-05-66 B 650.00

650,00

tage Curtains - Dry clean/Fameproof

11-000-261-420-05-66 10,000.00

10,000.00

igging - Inspect & adjust 14 counter weight system

roject Totats by Year

FILE: COMP PLAN 2018-19 (1) 10M5/2018 7:13 AM

11-G00-261-426-05-66 560.00

o 11-000-261-420-05-65

11-000-261-42(-05-66
11-000-261-420-05-68

20-

6

TOTALS

500.00

10,600.00
-30,000.00
10,000.00
16,000.00
40,00

261,267.60

54617.00 |1
26,000.00 |
12,000.00




UPPER MIDDLE SCHOOL .
375 Burnt KIIl Road * ” [OMPREHENSIVE MAINTENANCE PLAAC
Skiliman, NJ 08558 0d:1968/05 - - - 142,34

: 186,414.00

choot Code: 70 Distiict Code: 3320
Y6t 2 story Masoneyidtal Frame 5 7 f S LRI e e R
ANNUAL SERVICE AGREEMENTS ACCOUNT

11-000-261-420-
ire Extinguisher Inspections/Sprinkler System/Fire Hydrant Testing 04-60 326.00 5,300.00 8,626.00
11-000-261-420-
<t Alarm Maintenancs - Fira/Burglar/Sacurity Door and Camera 04-61 1,048.00 9,000.00 18,000.00 28,048.00
11-000-261-420-
nnual Sciler Cleaning 04-62 2,161.00 2,400.00 10,000.00 14,561.00
11-000-261-420-
esurface Gym Floors 04-63 2,750.00 9,000.00
11-000-261-420-
levator and Chair Lift Service 04-64 3600.00

roject Totals by Year

BUILDING REPAIRS i o -

Automatic Temperature Control Maintenanca 5,000.00 5,000.00 500000 5,000.00
Bleacher Repairs 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000 3,000.00
Card Access Maintenance 1,500.00 1,600.00 150000 4,500.0¢
21 Boiler Repairs and Treatments 500.00 500.00 1,000.00
PA System ancd Clock Repairs 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 4,500.00
Glass Repairs 500.00 500,00 1,000.00
Eleciric Repairs 6,500.00 6,500.00 6,500.00
Environmental, Masonry, Utility Repairs 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000,060
Generator Repairs 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00
HVAC/RTU Repairs 13,000.00 10,600.00 10,000.00
Locker Repairs 1,500.00 1,400.00 1,400.00 4,300.00
Lacksmith and Docr Repairs o 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 4,500.00
1 Plumbing Repairs i 6,500.00 6,500.00 6,500.00 19,5000
Roofing Repairs e a,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.
Sewer Service : 500.00 500,00
Fire/Security Alarm Repalrs (R 0600 50000
Elevaier Repairs i Vi 2,100.00

Contingency Building Repairs -
Required parts and supplies utifized by Maintea Staff

MAINTENANCE PROJECTS . . 1 201848

11-000-261-420-045

Fire Alarm - Install Ceflular Communicator - - ’ 11-000-261-420-04-66 o 3,000.00 3,000.00
nstall wireless cleck system C111-000-261-420-04-66 U 6,30000
Roof Maintenance - Extend life expectancy of roof 11-000-261-420-04-68 T 25,000.00
11-000-261-420-04-65 )

11-000-261-420-04-66

11:009-261-420-04-66 ' : 10,000.00
11-000-261-420-04-66 - 26,000.00
11-000-261-420-04-66

TOTALS T 18641400



OWER MIDDLE SCHO{JL . o : Y Year FaciityMaintonance: <
373 Burnt Hi#l Road _ et : 1 - * LOMPREHENSIVE MAINTENANCE PLA
Skiliman, N 08558 pEcd ; - |Buid ioted 1907 50

chool Code: 45 District Code; 3320
ypé:i2 story. Masoriny/Melal Framia’:.:

Total Cost of

ANNUAL SERVICE AGREEMENTS: : : - ACCOUNT Hermis

11-000-261-420-03

re Extinguisher inspactions/Sprinkler Systamy/Fire Hydrant Testng 60 303,00 4,750.00 5,000.00 10,053.00
11-000-261-420-02

Alarm Maintenance - Fire/Burglar/Security Deor and Camera 61 41,044.00 8,400.00 8,500.00 28,844.00 |3
14-060-261-420-03 :
nuat Boiler Clsaning B2 2,885.00 2,900.00 3,000.00 8,585.00 |
$1-000-261-420-03 :
63 2,360,060 300.00 2,800.00 5,900.00
11-000-261-520-03
68 500,00

1-000-265-420-03-
84

| BUILDING REPAIRS : f

utomatic Temperature Control Maintenance 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 15,000,
leacher Repairs L 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 3,000.00
ard Access Maintenance S 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 4,500.00
Boiler Repairs and Treatments L 500.00 500.00 1,000,00
PA Systermn and Clock Repairs : : 1,500.00 1,500.06 1,500.00 4,500.00
| Glass Repairs i : 500.00 500.00 1,000.00
lectric Repairs 6,500.00 §,500.00 6,500.00 19,500.00
nvironmental, Masonry, Utility Repairs 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
Generator Repairs ] 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00
HVAC/RTL Repairs 13,000.00 10,600.00 10,000.00
ocker Repairs 4,500.00 1,400.00 1,460.00
ocksmith and Door Repairs 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
lumbing Repairs ,500.00 6,500.00 6,500.00
Rocfing Repairs 8,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
Sewer Service 500.00 500.00
ire/Security Alarm Repairs ; 500.00 500.00
Elevator Repairs 2,100.00 1,400.00

ottingency Building Repairs
equired parts and supplies utlized by Maintenance Siaff

Total Cost of

MANTENANGE PROJECTS Hem(s;

11-000-251-420-03 4,200.00 |
11-000-261-420-03- 19,687.00
11-000-261-420-03 2,50000 |
11-000-261-420-034 3,500.00
11-000-261-420-0 2,500.00

aipat - Replace carpst in RM D13 s 14-000-261-420-03-66 7,000.00 7.000.00

| Carpat - Replacs carpat in RM D5 T11-000-261-420-03-65 7,000.00 7,000.00
Repalace fire alarm panel - Replace 20 year old panel . -[41-000-261-420-03-66 21,000.60 21,000.00
Masonry - Replace breken concrete - Rotundsa o 111-000-261-420-03-66 - 6,000.00 8,000.00

- AR ] 11-000-261-420-03-66 i

11-000-261-420-03-66 10,000,00 |
11-000-261-420-03-66 2 30,600.00
11-000-761420-03.66 ; 5,000.00 |
11-000-261-420-03-66 : -
11-000-261-420-03-66 -

rojact Tolals by Year

S A0

TOTALS 176,00000 &0k



VILLAGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
£00 Main Boulevard
Sklilman, N 08658

chool Coda: 105 District Code: 3320

ype: Single Storv MasonryiMetal Eran

ANNUAL SERVICE AGREEMENTS. -

ire Extinguisher inspections/Sprinkler System/Fire Hydrant Testing

11-000-261-420-024
50

197.00 4,800.00

5,300.00

Totel Cost of
Item(s)

s
10,297.00 |

larm Maintenance - FirefBurglar/Security Door and Camera

11-000-261-420-024
61

£12.00 5400.00

18,000.06

24,012.00

nnual Boller Cleaning

11-000-261-420-02
62

441.00 550.60

10,000.00

11,041.00

face Gym Floors

11-000-261-420-02
63

1,935.00 2,200.00

5,000.00

13,135.00

levator and Chalr Lift Service

BUILDING REPAIRS - -

Autcmatic Temperature Control Maintenance
Bleacher Repairs
B Card Access Maintenance
Boiler Repairs and Treatments
PA System and Clock Repairs
Glass Repairs
Electric Repairs
Envircnmentai, Masonry, Utility Repairs
Generator Repairs
HVAC/RTU Repairs
Locker Repairs
Locksmith and Door Repairs
Plumbing Repairs
Roofing Repairs
Sewer Service
Fire/Security Alarm Rapairs
Elevator Repairs

Contingency Buiiding Repairs

5,000.0¢ 5,000.00

3,600.00

5,000.00

3,600.00

1,000.00 1,000.00

1,000.00

1,500.00 1,500.00

1,600.00

500,60

500.00

1,000.00

1,500.00 1,500.00

1,500.00

4,500.00

500,00

500.00

1,000.00

6,500.00 6,500.00

§,500.00

£9,500.00 &

3.000.00 3,000.00

3,000.00

9,000.00 [

2,500.00 2,500.00

2,500.00

7.500.00 |

13.000.00 10,000,600

10,000.00

33,000.60 |

1,500.00 1400.00

1,400.00

430000

1,500.00 1,500.00

1,500.00

4,500.00

6,500.00 6,500.00

6,500.00

19,500.04

8,000.00 2,000.00

2,000.00

12,000.00

500.00

500.00

1,000.00

500,00

500.00

1,000.00

Required parts and sopplies ulifized by Maintenance Staff

SO AT
Required Maintenance - In-house

clier RM - Replace {

1,400.00

19,400.00

11,600.00 Fi

£900.00 |

59.766.00

20,000.00

Masonry - Repals brokenfsunken dumpster pad

11-000-261-420-02-66

2,500.00

Masonry - Sidewalk repair various locations:

11-000-261-420-02-66

.7, 2,500.00-

250000 |

Masonry - Repair rear walt of gafeferia

11-000-261-420-02-66

15,000.00

TOTALS

16,000.00 |




ORCHARD HILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
244 Orchard Road
Skiliman, NJ 08558

Thiaa Year FaciityMainignance

COMPREHENSIVE MAINTENANCE PLAR

Buildng constriisied:1955/66/96

choot Code: 80 District Code: 3320

Buiding Height

BUDGETED 20181

ype: 2 story: MasenryMdetal Framia /17 i

ANNUAL SERVICE AGREEMENTS

Extinguisher Inspections/Sprinkier System/Fire Hydrant Tesling

11-000-261-420-

ACCOUNT

01-60

Single Story
H OHES -

1,887.00

4,800.00

4,800.00

larm Maintenance - Fire/Burglar/Security Door and Camera

11-000-261-420-
01-61

1,077.00

4,800.00

“6,500.00

nnual Boiler Cleaning

1-000-261-420-
0162

1,889.00

2,200.00

2,500.00

esurface Gym Floors

11-000-261-420-
01-63

d Chair Lt 5

11-000-261-420-
01-64

roject Tolals by Year _

: BUILDING REPAIRS. —

Automatic Temperature Control Maintenance

Bleacher Repairs

Card Access Maintenance

Boiler Repairs and Treatments

PA System and Clock Repairs

Glass Repairs

Electric Repairs

Environmental, Masonry, Utility Repairs

Generator Repairs

HVAC/RTU Repairs

Locker Repairs

Locksmith and Docr Repairs
E{Plumbing Repairs

Roofing Repairs

Sewer Service

Fire/Security Alarm Repairs

Elavater Repairs

5,000.00

11,800.00

T oapieg

5,000.00

5,000.00

Total Cost of
am(s}

1.000.00

4,000.00

1,004,006

1,500.00

1,660.00

1,500.00

500.00

500.00

1,500.00

1,600.00

1,500.00

4,500.00

§00.00

500.00

1,000.00

6,500.00

6,500.00

6,500.00

19,500.00

3,000.00

3,000.00

3.000.00

9,000.00

2,500.00

2,500.00

2,500.00

7.500.00

13,000.00

10,000.00

10,000.00

1,500.00

1.400.00

1,400.00

BINME

1,500.00

1,500.00

1,500.00

6,500.00

6,500.00

6,500.00

8,000.00

2,000.00

2,000.00

500.00

11-000-261-420-01

Contingency Building Repalrs
ired parts and lies wif

. MAINTENANCE PROJECTS

Fire Alarm - Install Ceilular Communicator

11-000-261-610-01

11-000-261-420-01-66

3,000.00

RM 164 - install Variable Speed Drive - Reduce air noiss

11-000-261-420-01-66

7,500.00:

11-600-261-420-01-66

11-000-261-420-01-66
11-600-261-420:01-66

11-000-261-420-01-66

11-000-261-420-01.66

11-000-261-420-G1-66

TOTALS

BUDGETED B

149,956.00




